SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

EMc ol 'ILV.m@ (ocp. Vs fane o kﬂh}eﬁ? SHeacs)
NO. 103~0S"ED "NO. //S2°0/ D DATE/TIME OF SALE //~ 0-05— 2930

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. s /95,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ AHST

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $135.00

MILEAGE § G XD

POSTING IIANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $ 6,50

NOTARY $ /S,00 _
TOTAL ###%sskssskakddshhsoksohsok ¢ L/a?;,l ‘:J—-O

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. s 508, 8%

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 e
TOTAL EEF RS EEE TS FESEEES RS S /O_SO,S ,5',

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 4/5, S0

TOT AL ok & sk b desk ook o oo ofe e sk ook ek ek s ?3‘: {\:‘O

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST, 20 S
DELINQUENT 20 55,00

TOTAL ¢ ofe ok o s ofe o vfe e o sfe e ofe vie e ofe e ofe e e ke ok $ l _/@

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 $—_
TOTAL **F%dsk stk pdopsonskrkekns ¢ -
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) SM
MISC. $
$7
TOTAL *hssaksksnditmsintrdns § S T

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s [65],%8



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

AEYWC ﬂ':lo Cl}; &) f'}/_‘) VS ﬂ‘é;c))ﬂre. £ #ﬂi'q{%-'\ -\71/k:'0 e

NO. O3 65 ED NO. J1Sa9-of D

DATE/TIME OF SALE; //-9~0%" 0930

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) I IYAT

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s $3,3%

TRANSFER TAX —2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDQED TO PURCHASE s 14%S, 2%
/
PURCHASER(S): s
ADDRESS: /
4
NAMES(S) ON DEED:
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
TOTAL DUE: s %5 36
-3
LESS DEPOSIT: g ~oodd
DOWN PAYMENT: S

3007

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS

&9

;&F&J



GOI1 "BECK MCCAFFERTY & MC¥EEVER
.- Suite 5000 Mellon Independence Ce...r
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www,goldbecklaw.com

November 9, 2005

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  EMC MORTGAGE CORP vs. BONNIE AHEARN and KENNETH B. AHEARN
Docket Number: 2001-CV-1152
Sale Date: 11/09/2003
Property Address: 2 York Road Bloomsburg, PA 17815

To the Shenff:

Enclosed are Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the
above-captioned matter. Please deed the property to:

FANNIE MAE

International Plaza 11

14221 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000
Dallas, TX 75254-2916

Please advise our office when the deed is recorded.

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Racquel Fetzer

Post Sale Department

215-825-6316

rfetzer@poldbecklaw.com

or

Michael McKeever
215-825-6303
215-825-6403 (fax)

mmckeever@goldbecklaw.com
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4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee)

T} Express Mail
"oO0y BA90 0001 41llh 2883
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D. Is delivery address different from item 1?
i YES, enter delivery address helow:
O Insured Mail

A Certifiect Mail
O Registered

B. Recelved by { Printed Name)
3. Sarvice Type

R

the mailpiece,

Delivery is desirad.
our name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

| m Attach this card to the back of

EN FEDERAL BUILDING

., and 3. Also complete
600 ARCH STREET ROOM_ 3259
PHILADELPHIA, PA 191006

¥
or on the front if space permits.

item 4 if Restricted

o Print

TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP

WILLIAM GRE

i INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
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7 Yes
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[T Express Mail
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7004 2890 0001 YLLL 2BRY
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-y 820G 2. AISO COTNpICIc
'S SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION |

JILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE

Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

OBERT N.C. NIX ¥EDERAL BUILDING

30 MARKET STREET- 5™ FLOOR

Atftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
JILADELPHIA, PA 19107

item 4 if Restrictad Delivery is desired.
or on the front if space permits.

Lomplete Hems -
Article A;idressed_ to:
Article Number
{Transfer from service labef)
3 Form 3811, February 2004

i ISENDER: COMP THIS SECTION ’ COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
o
£ ® Complete items ., 2. and 3. Also complete A. Sigpéture R A "'“HF}“QS
2  item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. AP Y b Y Adath
M Print your name and address on the reverse 1 MA a o vggg&}ess
so that we can return the card to you. : e A -
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B Recaived by (Printed Name}AUG CO @temﬂgm
or on the front if space permits.
| Article Addressed 1o D. 15 delivery address different from item 17 [0 Yes
. : - if YFS. enter delivery address below: [ No
OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
EPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHIERIFF SALE
UREAU OF COMPLIANCE
LEARANCE SUPPCRT SECTION | |
% EPARTMENT 281230 3. Service Type
g ARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 B Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
% [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi
i [ insured Mail O c.oD. )
% 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
B Article Number ' S
& (Tarstrfom saris oo 7004 2890 000L 41lk 2852
5 Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1:
o« NDER: COMPLEEE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SEQTION OM DELIVERY
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- & Complete items 1, &, and 3. Also complete A, Signature -
3| & item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired., X 0O Agent
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e [ insured Mail O C.O.D.
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\. Article Number .
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ENDER: COMPLEZE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS $
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i‘; 1 Print your name and address on the reverse 2B g p B Address
& 50 that we can return the card to you. ; ; 11 1a) T
E 1 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 8- Recelved by ( Printed Nemel, AUBDF g w
S oronthe front if space permits. '
= - . -
E T Artioie Addresaad to O. Is delivery addre-?s different from item 17 [ Yes
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£
8 DFFICE OF F.ALR. :
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
20 BOX 8016
FIARRISBURG, Pa 17105 3. Service Type
® Certified Mait [0 Express Mail
0 Registerad [J Return Receipt for Marchandi
3 insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feel [1 ves

. Article Number
{Transfer from service label

7004 2890 0001 411k £287h

8 Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Recsipt

102595-62-M-1.



COMMONWEALTIL OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVIENLUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

DEPT. 280043
HARRISBURG, A 17123-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER’S USE

Stale Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideratfon is/is not set forth in the deed, {2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is whally
exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additicnal sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

NAME

GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIF CODE
701 Market Street, Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center Philadelphia PA 19106-1532
B. TRANSFER DATA DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT
GRANTOR(SVLESSOR(S) GRANTEE(S)ILESSEE(S)
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY FANNIE MAE
STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS
Sheriffs Office, PO Box 380 International Plaza 11, 14221 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000
CITY STATE ZIP CODE CITY STATE ZiP CODE
Eloomsburg PA 17815 Dallas ™> 75254-2916
C. PROPERTY LOCATION
STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSHIP, BOROUGH
2 York Road Bloomsburg — Town of Bloomsburg
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Columbia 05E-10-21
1. ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION 2. OTHER CCONSIDERATION 3. TOTAL CONSIDERATION
$1.685.26 +-0- =$1.685.26
D. VALUATION DATA
4. COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE 5 COMMON LEVEL RATIO 6. FAIR MARKET VALUE
FACTOR =$ 58,076.90
$17,815.00 306 $ 38,
E. EXEMPTION DATA
1A. AMOUNT OF EXEMPTICON 1B. PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST
100% conNvEYED 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

O Wil or intestate succession

» (NAME OF DECEDENT) {(ESTATE FILE NUMBER)

Q  Transfer 1o Industrial Development Agency.

O Transfer to agent or straw party. (Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

O Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach copy of agency/straw trust agreement.) Tax paid prior deed $

O Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

(Attach copy of resclution.)

alf " [u

Corrective deed. {Attach copy of the prior deed).

0 Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)

Transfer from mertgagor to & holder of a morigage in default. Mortgage Book 517 Page 829

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, itis true, correct and complete.

SIGNATURE OF CORRESPONDENT OR RESPONSIBLE

DATE

November 9, 2005




Assignment of Bid

NO. 2001-CV-1152 - AHEARN
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

L, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, hereby assign my bid at the Sheriff Sale dated
November 09, 2005 to
FANNIE MAE
International Plaza II
14221 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000
Dallas, TX 75254-2916
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Date: November 9, 2005

JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR,



STATE OF PENNSYLVANTA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Everly, President , being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press

Enterprise 1s a newspaper of general circulation with its principal officc and place of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and
was cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in
said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice _ October 19, 26,
November 2, 20035, as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher

of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press

Enterprisc 15 mterested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

My commissionexpires: .t Fennsyvars

Notary Puplic

| Dennis
! Sow oia County ;
| My Gomiv. o duly 3,2007 |
S S S Y M_,:,.___,__..‘_.__...._.ﬂ ..
ANd NOW,..oooiiic e s 200 el hereby certifyrtRdt e advertising and

publication charges amountingto $.......................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PUHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

October 3, 2005

SHERIFT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sherill’s Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No.2001-CV-1152
BONNIE AHEARN and KENNETH B. AHEARN

Real Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on November 09, 2005, It has been properly served in accordance with Rule
3129,

Very truly vours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By: isf Barbara Hand
Barb Hand, Paralegal
Manager of Pre-Sale Department
Phone: (215) 825-6320 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 823-6420
Email: bhand@goldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK McCATFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney 1D#16132

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Murket Strect
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintift’

EMC-0347
CF: 10/29/2001
SD: 11/09/2005
$78.578.87

EMC MORTGAGE CORP IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
909 Hidden Ridge Drive
Suite 200 of Columbia County
Irving, TX 75038

Plaintilf CIVIL ACTION — LAW

Vs, .
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BONNIE AIIEARN
KENNETH B. AHEARN Term
Morigagor(s) and No. 2001-CV-1152
Record Owner(s)
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢} (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Altorney for PlaintifT, k/er;:%é certifies that service on the

Detfendants of the Notice of Shurlff Sale was ma , /
¢ ned YAoD
&ﬂi@ Dg’e&mm%h‘e S&arlff‘s Office/ Sé ed d

() Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (or lgmal green Postal return rcceipt attached).
() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office,
() Ordinary mail by Joscph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record
(proof of mailing attached).
() Acknowledgment of Sheri{f's Sale by Attorney for Dcfendant(‘;) (proot of acknowledgment
attached).
) Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

F SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.
) Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).
} Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sherift's Office (copy of return attached).
)] Certitied Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original receipt(s) for Certified
Mail attached).

T

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subje% the pendltles prowdqd by 18 P. S -

Q{\-ﬂﬁ{jr‘\ 1004

[\L 4Pt

/)( \7‘~—/f F""\«é/ ///{

\\_‘7
/BY, f/se\p‘h/AP/G beck, Jr/
orney for Plajgtiff _

1

£

g

)f.

-

/\,



1589 bBYS

%005 11L0 000¢

7005 110 0004 4589 L90L

Uu.s. Postai Servicew
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insuranice Coverage Provided)

For delivery Informatian vislt our website at www.usps.comg

EF 2

Certified Fea

Reatum Fieceipt Fee
{Endorsament Raquired)

A
Festtictad Delivary Fao
{Endorsement Reglired)

Total Postage & Fees

TMC-0347 1149

SMRENNETH B. AHEARN

Shgel Apt oy T T T WES T M™MAIN TTREEET
or PO Box WNo.

...................... BLOOMSBURG R4 12815 e

City, State, 21P+4

PS5 Form 3800, Jups 202 - Co See Reverse for Instructions

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL. RECEIPT

{Domestic Mait Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | &

Certified Fea

Retumn Receipt Feg
{Endarsement Raguirad}

Hestricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Reqitired} L mE5

Total Festage & Fees $

N -
EFC=0347 11/9

SMIRHEARN, KENNETH B.

Sieet, Apt No.; S
oot e e £ YOUrK ROQG

[ Gty Bt Siead —-B-00HMs b%}-{:- Gy P -1-3-8-1- 5‘---»—- -

PS Form 3800, June 2002 See Reverse for Instructions



Name and Address of Sender ‘Check type of mail or service; Affix Stamp Here

GOLDBECK _ N - ] . |(fissusdasa
SUITE 5000 i Mwﬂaa — xmomaoa Delivery {International) mam:_noam,&a%_:m_.
701 MARKET STREET % Delivery Confirmation _ ”mm_ﬂmqma ] i .Mﬁwmm_mﬂzosm_ e
PHILADELPHIA. PA — Ve : L .mE_.: xmom_u:aqimaxmzaam )
’ _ | Exprass Mail "1 Signature Confirmation Fostmark and
19106-1532 L=l Insued e _.?ma ofRecept
. . ! Handling ; ActualValue  insured | Due Ser DC j SCjSH ' RD | RR
e oweeeomosmemon e re |9 SRR eg 1R TR
1. Tﬁmz: CORPORATION | TENANT/OCCUPANT
26 W. Main Street 2 York Road i
P.O.Box 7 Bloomsburg, PA 17815 i 7
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ; ! _ :
2 GREGORY T. MORO i _
348 East Second Street .
' Bloomsburg, PA 17815 .
PA DEFARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE -
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement WESFOsy,
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432 5 - R
P.0. Box 2675 S0 =
Harri A 705 2675 - 5 "
T | arrisburg, P 5 o S Oo
. DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA 0004340453 211 2005 "
COUNTY . MAILEDFROM ZIP - = 18108 i
700 Sawmill Road !
5 ' ’ . TTTSUtE A . _ ! _
_ Bloomsburg, PA 17815 .
' COMMONWEALTH OF PA DEPT OF 7 7
. y . REVENUE INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION _ . _
6. 1131 Strawberry Square . :
6th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17128
7 - —internat-Revenue-Service- SpeciatProcedures——— -——
) " Branch
’ 1001 LIBERTY AVENUE 7 i
Thirteenth Floor Suite 1300 | |
 Pittsburgh, PA 15222 _ 7
& . 4 _ _
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE 7
Estate Recovery Program 7
. i PO Box 84886, Willow Oak Building i _ _
_ . - Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486 7 “
ﬂ.oﬁ_ Number of Pieces ! Em__ch_umq of Pieces Postrmastef, Per (Name of receiving employee)
Listed by Sender mﬁ Reosived at Post Office M\i | See Privacy Act Statement on Rev -
PS Form 3877, February 2002 (Page 1 of 2) U Complete by Typewriter, Ink, or Ball Point Pen
EMC-0347
BONNIE AHEARN & KENNETH B. AHEARN %Q\V\\?\ A



Ve

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKERVER
A Professional Corporation ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFI
By: Lisa A DY Angeli, Fsquire
Attorney LD, #: 78020
suite 300 = The Bourse Bldg,
LTS Independence Mall East
Philadeiphia, PA 19106
(215)627-1322

LMO Mortpagze Comp, : COLRTOEF COMMON PLEAS
Y09 Hidden Ridge Dinive COLLINBIACOUNTY

Suite 200 :

Ieving. T 75038 NOY 2001-CV-1 152

Va.

Bonnie Aheam

Kenneth B, Ahcarn
(Mortagors and Real Owvners)
2 York Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SUGGESTION OF DEATU

TO THE PROTHONOTARY
It s respectiully suggested that upen information and kelief, Detendant Bonnic

Ahearn is deceased. Kenneth B. Ahearn is now the sole owner of the properiyv, and

therctore the appropriate party [”)cf"cr.uia K indly amend the docket to reflect that the
Defendant Kenneth B. Ahearn is the sdle owner of ihe property and sold Defendant in

these proceedings.

GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

o BN,

Yd "YIEHN 103 40 A1NN0G
33440 S14N03 30 Wy ﬂ;{‘ Lisa A. I Angel Psqune
Atftorney for Plaintiff
AYYLONOH) Oy



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attomey 1.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

213-627-1322

Atlomey for Plainti(f

EMC MORTGAGE CORP
909 Hidden Ridge Drive
Suile 200
[rving, TX 75038
Plaintift

V3.

BONNIE AHEARN
KENNETII B. AHEARN
Mortgagor(s} and Record Owner(s)

2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

IN TIiE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2001-CV-1152

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

EMC MORTGAGE CORP, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth
as of the date the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located

at;

2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
BONNIE AHEARN
2 York Road
Bleomsburg, PA 17815
KENNETH B. AHEARN
2 York Road
Blecomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant{s) in the judgment:

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

KENNETH B. AHEARN
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold;

REMIT CORPORATION
26 W. Main Street

P.O. Box 7

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

GREGORY T. MORO
348 East Second Street
Bloemsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Roomn 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Sawnull Road

Suite A

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

4. Name and address of the last recarded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record intcrest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge whe has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

COMMONWEALTH OF PA DEPT OF REVENUE INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
1131 Strawberry Square

6th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17128

Internal Revenue Service- Special Procedures Branch
1001 LIBERTY AVENUE

Thirteenth Floor Suite 1300

Piitsburgh, PA 15222

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
Estate Recovery Program

TENANT/OCCUPANT
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



(attach separate sheet if more space is meeded)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statementis herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S, Section 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.
Q[/%%*

DATED: October 3, 2005




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURTY HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1570} 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570) 784-6300
FAX; {3781} 389-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
EMC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
V8.
BONNIE & KENNETH AHEARN
WRIT OF EXECUTION #103 OF 2005 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
October 3, 2005 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF BONNIE & KENNETH AHEARN AT 2 YORK RD BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF WILLIAM BEITZ.

SO ANS%

DEPUTY SHERIFF

W ’ Fay
TIMOTHYT. CHAMBERLA]N
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

TH;ZR;? DAY OF OCTOBER 2005

NOTARIAL SEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY FUBLIC
BLOOMSBURG, GOLUMBIA CO., PA
+ COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370) 389-5022 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370) 784-630¢
FAX: (570) 389-5625
EMC MORTGAGE CORP, Docket# 103ED2G05 -
Vs WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
BONNIE AHEARN SHERIFF’S COST 296 PAID
KENNETH B. AHEARN
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, AUGUST 09, 2005, AT 2:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON KENNETH AHEARN AT SHERIFF'S
OFFICE, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO KENNETH AHEARN, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME - .
THIS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 10, 2005 6%
e
Mindoy2lip?2 A Tt

] . B
NOTARY PUBLC SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

NOTARIAL SEAL !
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLWC I
BLOOMSBURG, GOLUMBIA CO., PA !

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MOVEMBER 07, Z0ns l A

EPUTY SHERIFF



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

iy )

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOGAUSE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1570} 1895422 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 (S70) TR-H3O0
FAX; (570} TH9-5625

SHERIFF’S RETURN OF NO SERVICE

EMC MORTGAGE CORP. H03ED2005
VS.

BONNIE AHEARN :

KENNETH B. AHEARN

THE AFOREMENTIONED WRIT IS BEING RETURNED NOT SERVED, AS OF
THIS 8/9/2005 FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS: DECEASED

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SO ANSWERS :

THIS Wednesday, August 10, 2005 ,r’ '7‘ :g 2 g , -

NOTI'ARY PE&F
WENDY WESEOVEnL SEA e TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA ' SHERIFF

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005
@i G

G./ ARTER
DEPUTY SHERIFF




Chairman
Robert Linn
Vice Chairman

George Hemingway

Treasurer
Michael Upton

Secretary-Asst. Treasurer

Carol L. Masg
Solicitor

Gary E. Norton, Esg.

~MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
of the
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

TOWN HALL
301 EAST SECOND STREET
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
570~784~5422
570~784~1518 (FAX)

August 30, 2005

Tim Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court Tiousc
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE: Ahearn, Kenneth & Bonnie Docket # 103ED2005
2 York Road JD# 1152JD2001
Bloomsburg PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:
In response to your notification regarding the pending Sheriff’s Sale on the referenced
property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform you it holds no

claims for unpaid sewer service charges.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. If you require
any further information, please contact me at 784-5422, ext. 112.

Sincerely,
(L fi 1oy
Amber Kenney

Office Manager

Board of Directors

Robert Linn

George Hemingway
Michael Upton
Thomas Evans
George Turner



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 8/5/2005 DOCKET # 103ED2005
PLAINTIFF EMC MORTGAGE CORP.
DEFENDANT BONNIE AHEARN

KENNETH B. AHEARN
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BONNIE AHEARN WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
2 YORKRD FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON I st .

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB__POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
G s 1S, e 3
7

{ -- _
DEPUTY \%%-—-- DATE ¥~ ~ <

J

r)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 8/5/2005 DOCKET # 103ED2005
PLAINTIFF EMC MORTGAGE CORP.
DEFENDANT BONNIE AHEARN

KENNETH B. AHEARN
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
KENNETH AHEARN WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
2 YORKRD FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON K& i/,

RELATIONSHIP Di=ic IDENTIFICATION

DATE X-%-5 TIME 14 g MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Agce Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: ~A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB___POE ___ CCSO X
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
- ! 2
a-€-3 1Soc llv‘rﬁ? L. @) et

DEPUTY (.}ﬂ (,L/\‘_Q___/:' DATE



TAX HOTICE 2005 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE FOR BLOOMSBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT DATE 07/01/2005 BILL# Q00015

TOWN OF BLOCMSBURG DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT | BATE TESS DISC |AMOUNT FACE |INC PENALTY
MARE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: AL ESTATE 33780 33.5.. 1109.00 1131.63 1244.79
MARY F. WARD

301 E. 2nd. Street

Blocmsburg, PA 17815

I

HOURS CLOSED WEDNESDAY AT NOON The 2% giscount and 10% penaity have been 1109.00 1131.63 1244 .79
: JUL & AUG 92AM-4:30PM compited for your convenience. Taxes are due PAY N
i AFTER AUG M-W-F 9AM-noon now a;:i:?:jzf{iozr:z:: t;p:y{::s;:;z ﬁg:ested. THIS AWz 31 acT 31 ocT 31

F
PHONE 570)-784-1581 your payment. For a receipt, enclose a SASE. AMOUNT, IQRPBAéEggE (IJFRP;é?;ggE [iFF:’rAEIg

M SCHOOL PENALTY AT 10%

A AHEARN KENNETH B & BONNIE T, J

: = o o o e T e

PARCEL O5E
L BL BURG PR 17815 > THIS T&X RETURNED
YORK RD 6603.00
- 0517-0825 27177.0qff TO COVRT HOUSE
o 0.25 BACRES JANUARY 1, 2006
NAME AND ADDRESS CORRECTION REQUESTED

103

Copy 1

Tt




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/5/2005 DOCKET # 103ED2005
PLAINTIFF EMC MORTGAGE CORP.
DEFENDANT BONNIE AHEARN
KENNETH B. AHEARN
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
REMIT CORP. WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
26 W. MAIN ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON _/ /Qr% ¢ K. shbpus £
RELATIONSHIP / e Ar/ B2t IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¥~ %S TIME{N | MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB X POE__ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo Ow

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

~

o

DEPUTY >,\/L 1 ;\L DATE ¥ - B-5




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 8/5/2005 DOCKET # 103ED2005
PLAINTIFF EMC MORTGAGE CORP.
DEFENDANT BONNIE AHEARN
KENNETH B. AHEARN
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
GREGORY T. MORQ, ESQ. WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
348 E. 2ND ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON R & (rergor
/
i '
RELATIONSHIPQW} N7 IBENTIFICATION
DATE g\ X- 5 TIME /S #3S MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB OE__ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

.‘ﬂ

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

£

DEPUTY I‘\\.}-v C&Q - DATE _§ - £- S

’




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 8/5/2005 DOCKET # 103ED2005
PLAINTIFF EMC MORTGAGE CORP,
DEFENDANT BONNIE AHEARN

KENNETH B. AHEARN
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BLOOMSBURG SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
301 E. 2ND ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

s
SERVED UPON f4piibew Vs qonre

RELATIONSRIP (iFies  MAAMHIE i IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7~/ 5 TIME /S Y.S MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB ><POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

-

}
DEPUTY %;@;\ DATE J+ §F-.§

4




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 8/5/2005 DOCKET # 103ED2005
PLAINTIFF EMC MORTGAGE CORP.
DEFENDANT BONNIE AHEARN

KENNETH B. AHEARN
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
301 E. 2ND ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON A /4 /c/ 980/

— -y n i

RELATIONSHIP /9% (ol ee7a r2 IDENTIFICATION

DATE (] -5 TIME £5 /O MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB_X POE  CCSO__
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
e~ . - R
S-S =S (5 5o ST

PEPUTY \7}“ CL\;\'\x ., DATE &~ &- €



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/5/2005 DOCKET # 103ED2005
PLAINTIFF EMC MORTGAGE CORP,
DEFENDANT BONNIE AHEARN

KENNETH B. AHEARN
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE., FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Cz:«.{:% (zdr%/

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE &-&- < TIME$2¢ /{S MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA %POB __POE__ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

o ——

N
DEPUTY \ﬁ)ﬁ( ;_;g , DATE &~ =S



- COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 08-AUG-05 FEE:85.040

AHEARN KENNETH B & BONNIE L J
2 YORK ROAD
ELOOMSBURG PA 17815

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT
2004 PRIM 0.00
TCOTAL DUE

CERT. NO:1108

DISTRICT: TOWN OF BLCOMSRBURG
DEED

LOCATION: 2 YORK RD EBLOOMSBURG
PARCEL: 05E-10 -021-00,000

INTEREST COSTS DUE

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: November ,2005

THIS IS5 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO CUR RECCORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF

DECEMBER 31, 2004

ReevmoreD =Y hmdthy L Clganber lan Shee ff

dbhi



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/5/2005 DOCKET # 103ED2005
PLAINTIFF EMC MORTGAGE CORP.
DEFENDANT BONNIE AHEARN

KENNETH B. AHEARN
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVEDUPON L) ¢y Al./fr e
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¥-&~S  TIME OFces  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB 2\ _POE __LCso

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N

| ,
DEPUTY }Lé?g{_, DATE = &= 5



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# /03 &%

DATE RECEIVED K g-o%)

DOCKET AND INDEX & -5 o%

SET FILE FOLDER UP & < . vy
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST )

CHECK FOR $+350:00 OR Jocp, 00 CK# ASA3 7S

**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

RIRI KR

SALE DATE Moo, 2008 TIMB_ QT30
POSTING DATE b v o
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1STWEEK A7, /9

2"° WEEK 25

3P WEEK A bu . &, o5




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 9 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 103 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1152 OF 2001 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN pieces, parcels and lots of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

TRACT NO. 1; BEGINNING at a point on the north side of the public road leading from Bloomsburg to
Lightstreet and running thence along the north side of said road; South 37 degrees West, 49.5 feet to a point by
the side of said road; THENCE along land now or formerly of Horace H. Maust and C. E. Noss, North 39
degrees 15 minutes West, 134 feet to a corner; THENCE North 67 degrees 15 minutes East, 80 feet to a corner
on the east side of unnamed street; THENCE along the east side of said unnamed street, South 22 degrees 45
minutes East, 104.5 feet to the place of BEGINNING. It being Lot No. 3 in York’s Addition to the Town of
Bloomsburg as surveyed by John T. Church, R.S., January 6, 1947. Upon which is erected a two story frame
dwelling house and garage.

TRACT NO. 2; BEGINNING at an iron pin corner of Lot No. 3 described in Tract No. 1 herein, said iron pin
corner being on the west side of a public street leading from Lightstreet Road to the southern line of land now or
formerly of the Bloomsburg Country Club and being known as York Road; THENCE North 22 degrees 45
minutes West, 40 feet along the line of said York Road to another iron pin corner, said corner being 10 feet south
of the corner of Lot No. 23 now or formerly of Horace H. Maust and C.E. Noss; THENCE southwesterly a
distance of 80 feet to another iron pin comer and maintaining the aforementioned 10 feet distance south from
said Lot No. 23; THENCE South a distance of 40 fect to another iron pin comer of Lots Nos. 3 and 4; THENCE
North 67 degrees 15 minutes East along the line of Lot No. 3 a distance of 80 feet to iron pin comner, the place of
BEGINNING. Being a portion of Lot No. 24 on plat or survey by John T. Church, R.S., aforementioned.

Parcel #03E-10-21

BEING PREMISES: 2 York Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BEING the same premises which Casper C. Plish, Jr. and Sarah A. Plish by Deed dated November 12, 1992 and
recorded November 13, 1992 in Deed Book 517 Page 825 conveyed unto Kenneth B. Ahearn and Bonnie
Ahearn,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Geldbeck, Ir. Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 8. Independence Mall East www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHEKIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 9 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 103 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1152 OF 2001 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN pieces, parcels and lots of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

TRACT NO. 1; BEGINNING at a point on the north side of the public road leading from Bloomsburg to
Lightstreet and running thence along the north side of said road; South 37 degrees West, 49.5 fect to a point by
the side of said road; THENCE along land now or formerly of Horace H. Maust and C. E. Noss, North 39
degrees 15 minutes West, 134 feet to a corner, THENCE North 67 degrees 15 minutes East, 80 feet to a corner
on the east side of unnamed street; THENCE along the east side of said unnamed street, South 22 degrees 45
minutes East, 104.5 feet to the place of BEGINNING. It being Lot No. 3 in York’s Addition to the Town of
Bloomsburg as surveyed by John T. Church, R.S., January 6, 1947. Upon which is erected a two story frame
dwelling house and garage.

TRACT NO. 2; BEGINNING at an iron pin corner of Lot No. 3 described in Tract No. 1 herein, said iron pin
corner being on the west side of a public street leading from Lightstreet Road to the southern line of land now or
formerly of the Bloomsburg Country Club and being known as York Road; THENCE North 22 degrees 45
minutes West, 40 feet along the line of said York Road to another iron pin corner, said corner being 10 feet south
of the corner of Lot No. 23 now or formerly of Horace H. Maust and C.E. Noss; THENCE southwesterly a
distance of 80 feet to another iron pin comer and maintaining the aforementioned 10 feet distance south from
said Lot No. 23; THENCE South a distance of 40 feet to another iron pin corner of Lots Nos, 3 and 4; THENCE
North 67 degrees 15 minutes East along the line of Lot No. 3 a distance of 80 feet to iron pin corner, the place of
BEGINNING. Being a portion of Lot No. 24 on plat or survey by John T. Church, R.S., aforementioned.

Parcel #05E-10-21

BEING PREMISES: 2 York Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BEING the same premises which Casper C. Plish, Jr. and Sarah A. Plish by Deed dated November 12, 1992 and
recorded November 13, 1992 in Deed Book 517 Page 825 conveyed unto Kenneth B. Aheamn and Bonnie
Ahearn,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is ta be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 8. Independence Mall East www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 9 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 103 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1152 OF 2001 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TQ:

ALL THOSE TWOQ (2) CERTAIN pieces, parcels and lots of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

TRACT NQ. J; BEGINNING at a point on the north side of the public road leading from Bloomsburg to
Lightstreet and running thence along the north side of said road; South 37 degrees West, 49,5 feet to a point by
the side of said road; THENCE along land now or formerly of Horace H. Maust and C. E. Noss, North 39
degrees 15 minutes West, 134 feet to a corner; THENCE North 67 degrees 15 minutes East, 80 feet to a comer
on the east side of unnamed street; THENCE along the east side of said unnamed street, South 22 degrees 45
minutes East, 104.5 feet to the place of BEGINNING. It being Lot No. 3 in York’s Addition to the Town of
Bloomsburg as surveyed by John T. Church, R.S., January 6, 1947, Upon which is erccted a two story frame
dwelling house and garage.

TRACT NO. 2; BEGINNING at an iron pin comer of Lot No. 3 described in Tract No. [ herein, said iron pin
corner being on the west side of a public street leading from Lightstreet Road to the southern line of land now or
formerly of the Bloomsburg Country Club and being known as York Road; THENCE North 22 degrees 45
minutes West, 40 feet along the line of said York Road to another iron pin corner, said corner being 10 feet south
of the comer of Lot No. 23 now or formerly of Horace H. Maust and C.E. Noss; THENCE southwesterly a
distance of 80 feet to another iron pin corner and maintaining the aforementioned 10 feet distance south from
said Lot No. 23; THENCE South a distance of 40 feet to another iron pin corner of Lots Nos. 3 and 4: THENCE
North 67 degrees 15 minutes East along the line of Lot No. 3 a distance of 80 feet to iron pin corner, the place of
BEGINNING. Being a portien of Lot No. 24 on plat or survey by John T. Church, R.S., aforementioned.

Parcel #05E-10-21

BEING PREMISES: 2 York Road, Bloomsburg, PA 7815

BEING the same premises which Casper C. Plish, Jr. and Sarah A. Plish by Deed dated Novemnber 12, 1992 and
recorded November 13, 1992 in Deed Book 517 Page 825 conveyed unto Kenneth B. Ahearn and Bonnie
Aheamn.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimnm payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr, Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 8. Independence Mall East www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P3180-3183

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Altorney 12.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Markel Streci
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
213-627-1322

Adtorney for Plaintift

VIS UL o oA [ 5y

EMC MORTGAGE CORP
909 Hidden Ridge Drive
Suite 200

Irving, TX 75038

¥§.

BONNIE AITEARN

KENNETII B. AHEARN
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
2 York Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Plaintilf

Defendant(s)

IN TIIE COURT OF COMMON PILEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2001-CV-1152

005 | D

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue Wril of Txccution in the above matter:

Amount Due

Intcrest from
05/01/2001 to
05/31/2002 at
7.50004%

{Costs to be added)

$78,578.87

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKL'VER

BY: Josgph A. Goldbeck, Tr.
Ati\oi?j for Plaintiff



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PR.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

LEMC MORTGAGE CORP

909 Hidden Ridge Drive
Suite 200 In the Court of Comunon Pleas of
[rving, TX 75038 Columbia County
VS,
BONNIE AHEARN No. 2001-CV-1152

KENNLTH B. AHEARN
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECT.OSURL)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, intercst and costs in the above matter you are dirccted to levy upon and sell the
lollowing described property:

PREMISES: 2 York Road Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Sce Exhibit *A” attached

AMOUNT DUE $78.578.87

Interest From 05/01/2001
Through 05/31/2002

{Costs to be added)

Dated: o ) Prmhonoﬁ-lr_\;: Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever ™
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney L.D. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mcllon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

EMC MORTGAGE CORP
909 Ilidden Ridge Drive
Suite 200
Irving, TX 75038
Plainiiff
VS,

BONNIE AHEARN
KENNETH B. AHEARN
{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendani(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2001-CV-1152

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 312%

EMC MORTGAGE COQRP, Plaintiff in the above action, by its atlorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth
as of the datc the praecipe for the writ of cxecution was filed the following information concerning the real property located

at:

2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 178153

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner{s):

BONNIE AHEARN
2 York Read
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

KENNETH B. AHEARN
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Namc and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

BONNIE AHCARN
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

KENNETH B. AITEARN
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



3. Name and last known address of evety judgment creditor whose judgment is a record Tien on the property to be sold:

REMIT CORPORATION
26 W. Main Street

P.O. Box 7

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

GREGORY T. MORO
348 East Second Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Fnforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Sawmill Road

Suite A

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder ol every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest tn or record lien on the properly and whose interest
may be affected by the sale;

6. Name and address ol every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
wlich may be affected by the salc.

7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintifl has knowledge who has any intcrest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANT/OQOUCCUPANT
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

{attach separate sheet il more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best ol my personal knowledge or
information and beliet. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: July 18, 2005 ,\M

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff

;

Ly



Goldbeck McCafterty & McKecvar

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney 1.D, #16132

Suile 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strecl

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plainti{l

EMC MORTGAGL CORP
909 Hidden Ridge Drive
Suite 200
Irving, TX 75038
Plaintiff
VS,

BONNIE AFHEARN
KENNETH B. AHEARN
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant{s)

IN THL COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORLCLOSURE

No. 2001-CV-1152

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3124

EMC MORTGAGLE CORP, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth
as of the datc the praecipe for (he writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located

at:

2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

| .Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

BONNIE AHEARN
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

KENNETH B. AHEARN
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendani(s) in the judgment:

BONNIE AHEARN
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

KENNETH B. AHEARN
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



3. Name and [ast known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record tien on the property to be sold:

REMIT CORPORATION
26 W. Main Street
P.O.Box 7

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

GREGORY T. MORO
348 East Second Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfars Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBEA COUNTY
700 Sawnill Road

Suite A

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage ol record:

3. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whosc interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Namce and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the properiy
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be alfected by the sale.
TENANT/OCCUPANT
2 York Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{attach scparate sheet if more space is needed)
I vertfy that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correct (o the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are madc subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unswom falsification (o authorities.

DATED: Fuly 18, 2005

‘K McCAFTERTY & McKEFVER
' AL Goldbeck, Ir., Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff



2001-CV-1152

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

EMC MORTGAGE CORP
909 Hidden Ridge Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 200
Irving, TX 75038 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs,
BONNIE AHEARN ACTION OF MORTGAGE
KENNETH B. AHEARN FORECLOSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
2 York Road Term
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 No. 2001-CV-1152
Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM I8 A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: KENNETIIB. AIIGARN
KENNETH B AHEARN
111 WEST MAIN STREET
APT. 3
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your housc at 2 York Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
, at 9:30 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $78,578.87 obtained by EMC MORTGAGE CORP against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to EMC MORTGAGE CORP, the back payments, tate
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:
215-627-1322



2001-CV-1152
2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an atterney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale, (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney),

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

3. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108

SUSQUEITANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintitf

EMC MORTGAGE CORP
909 Hidden Ridge Drive
Suitc 200
Trving, TX 75038 IN TIIE COURT OF
Plaintitt COMNMON PLIEAS
Vs.

of Columbia County
BONNIE AHEARN

KENNETH B. AHEARN CIVIL. ACTION - LAW

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

2 York Read ACTION OF

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Deflendani(s)

NO. 2001-CV-1152

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esquire hereby certify that [ am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and T further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has complied with all
the provisions of the Act.

Jogiéph #\‘.lﬂ’}oldbeck, Jr.
Att_ome]yufor plaintiff

y j




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKErEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr,

Attorney [.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attornev for Plaintift

EMC MORTGAGE CORP
909 Ilidden Ridge Drive
Suite 200
Irving, TX 75038
Plaintill
Vs,

BONNILE AHEARN
KENNETH B. AHEARN
Mortgagor(s} and Record Owner(s)

2 York Road
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

IN TIHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2001-CV-1152

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or remeoval of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

CRA

for Plaintiff

BY: Joskply/A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorn

v



USBC PAM - LIVE - V2.6 - Docket Report Page 1 of 6

CREDS, CLAIMS, 341Held

U.S. Bankruptey Court

Middle District of Pennsylvania (Wilkes-Barre)
Bankruptcy Petition #: 5:04-bk-52018-JJT

Assigned to: John J Thomas
Chapter 7

Previous chapter 13
Voluntary

No asset

Kenneth B. Ahearn
111 West Main St Apt 3
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
SSN: xxx-xx-4280
Debtor

Robert P. Sheils, Jr (Trustee)
Sheils Taw Associates, PC

108 North Abington Road
Clarks Summit, PA 18411

370 587-2600

Trustee

Charles J. DeHart, I1I (Trustee)
P O Box 410

Hummelstown, PA 17036

717 566-6097

TERMINATED: 05/13/2005
Former Trustee

United States Trustee
PO Box 969
Harrisburg, PA 17108
(717) 221-4515

Asst. U.S. Trustee

Date Filed: 04/19/2004
Date Converted: 05/12/2005

represented by Robert Spielman
29 East Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1804
570 380-1072
Fax : 570 784-3429
Email: bobspielman@aya.yale.edu

Filing Date # Docket Text

04/19/2004 11 Chapter 13 Voluntary Petition, Schedules and Statements. Filing fee
due in the amount of § 194.00 Filed by Robert Spielman Esq on
behalf of Kenneth B. Ahearn . (PH) (Entered: 04/19/2004)

04/19/2004 2 | Chapter 13 Plan Filed by Robert Spielman Esq on behalf of Kenneth
B. Ahearn (RE: related document(s)1 ). (PH) (Entered: 04/19/2004)

htips://ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?104756722857601-L_82 0-1 7/18/2005



USBC PAM - LIVE - V2.6 - Docket Report Page 2 of 6

04/16/2004

Matrix filed/Creditor List Uploaded Filed by Robert Spielman Esq on
behalf of Kenneth B. Ahearn (RE: related document(s)1 ). (PH)
(Entered: 04/19/2004)

04/19/2004

Tentative Date for Meeting of Creditors. THIS IS SUBJECT TO
CHANGE. . 6/21/2004 at 10:00 AM. (PH) (Entered: 04/19/2004)

04/21/2004

Receipt of Voluntary Petition Filing Fee. Receipt Number 132956
Fee Amount § 194.00 (RE: related document(s)1 ). (CB) (Entered:
04/21/2004)

04/27/2004

Tentative Date for Meeting of Creditors. THIS IS SUBJECT TO
CHANGE. . 6/14/2004 at 10:00 AM, (PH) (Entered: 04/27/2004)

05/05/2004

Request to BNC - Meeting of Creditors 341(a) meeting to be held on
6/14/2004 at 01:00 PM Genetti Hotel, Barre Room, 77 East Market
Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA Proofs of Claims due by 9/12/2004 Last day
to Object to Plan Confirmation 10/12/2004 (PH) (Entered:
(5/05/2004)

05/07/2004

BNC Certificate of Mailing. Service Date 05/07/2004. (Related Doc #
4) (Admin.) (Entered: 05/08/2004)

05/07/2004

BNC Certificate of Mailing. Service Date 05/07/2004. (Related Doc #
4) (Admin.) (Entered: 05/08/2004)

05/14/2004

Entry of Appearance Filed by Leslie Puida of Goldbeck McCafferty
and McKeever on behalf of EMC Mortgage Corp. . (CB) (Entered:
05/14/2004)

06/04/2004

Amendment to Schedules: Schedule "F" . Filing fee due in the
amount of § 26.00 Filed by Robert Spielman Esq on behalf of
Kenneth B. Ahearn (RE: related document(s)1 ). (CB) Additionat
attachment(s) added on 5/13/2005 (RY). (Entered: 06/07/2004)

06/07/2004

Receipt of Amendment to Schedules Filing Fee. Receipt Number
134238 Fee Amount $ 26. (RE: related document(s)8 ). (CB)
{Entered: 06/07/2004)

06/21/2004

Amendment to Schedules: Schedule "F" . Filing fee due in the
amount of § 26.00 Filed by Robert Spielman Esq on behalf of
Kenneth B. Ahearn (RE: related document(s)i ). (CB) Additional
attachment(s) added on 5/13/2005 (RY). (Entered: 06/22/2004)

06/22/2004

Receipt of Amendment to Schedules Filing Fee. Receipt Number
134700 Fece Amount § 26. (RE: related document(s)9 ). (CB)
(Entered: 06/22/2004)

hitps://ecf.pamb.uscourts. gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?104756722857601-L_82 0-1 7/18/2005



USBC PAM - LIVE - V2.6 - Docket Report Page 3 of 6

06/25/2004 10 ¢ Certification that 341 Meeting of Creditors Held (Ch. 13) on 6/14/04.
(Thete is no image or paper document associated with this entry.).
{dehart, II1(ds), Charles) (Entered: 06/25/2004)

10/04/2004 11 | Objection to Confirmation of Plan (Plan is Under Funded) Filed by
Trustee (RE: related document(s)2 ). (dehart, ITI(jr), Charles)
(Entered: 10/04/2004)

11/04/2004 12 | Objection to Claim #2 in the amount of $92869.69 filed by Fannie
Mae . Notice sent to claimant. Filed by Robert Spielman on behalf of
Kenneth B. Ahearn . Answers are due on: 11/30/2004. (CB) (Entered:
11/04/2004)

11/17/2004 13 { Objection to Confirmation of Plan Filed by Leslie E Puida of
Goldbeck McCafferty and McKeever on behalf of EMC Mortgage
Corp. (RE: related document(s)2 ). (Attachments: # 1 Certificate of
Service)(Puida, Leslie) (Entered: 11/17/2004)

12/03/2004 14 | Answer Filed by Robert Spielman on behalf of Kenneth B. Ahearn
(RE: related document(s)13 ). (CB) (Entered: 12/06/2004)

12/06/2004 15 1 Notice to Parties: (RE: related document(s){14], 13 ). Hearing
scheduled for 1/20/2005 at 09:30 AM at 197 South Main Street,
Courtroom 2, Max Rosenn US Courthouse, Wilkes-Barre, PA.
(Attachments: # | Certificate of Service) (CB) (Entered: 12/06/2004)

12/07/2004 16 | Motion for Default Judgment Filed by Robert Spielman on behalf of
Kenneth B. Ahearn (RE: related document(s)[12]) . (CB) (Entered:
12/07/2004)

12/09/2004 17 | Order Granting Objection to Claim 2. (RE: related document(s)

[12] )., Granting Motion For Default Judgment (RE: related document
(s}[12] ). (Attachments: # | Certificate of Service) (CB) (Entered:
12/10/2004)

12/16/2004 18 | Praecipe/Withdrawal of Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan
Filed by Trustee (RE: related document(s)11 ). (dehart, I1I(jr),
Charles) (Entered: 12/16/2004)

01/21/2005 19 | Proceeding Memo re: hearing 1/20/2005. Record. Settled. Order that
Stipulation be filed within 30 days or proceeding will be dismissed
without prejudice; (RE: related document(s)13, [14] ). Stipulation due
2/19/2005. (Attachments: # 1 Certificate of Service) (JT) (Entered:
01/21/2005)

03/03/2005 20 | Order Confirming Chapter 13 Plan (RE: related document(s)2, 4 ).
(CB) (Entered: 03/03/2005)

https://ccl.pamb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?104756722857601-L_82 0-1 7/18/2005
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03/17/2005

Praecipe to list matter for hearing for the Objection to Confirmation
Filed by Leslie E Puida of Goldbeck McCafferty and McKeever on
behalf of EMC Mortgage Corp. (RE: related document(s)15, 13 ).
(Puida, Leslie) (Entered: 03/17/2005)

04/01/2005

22

Certificate of Service of notice rescheduling hearing to 05/03/2005 at
9:30 AM Wilkes-Barre for the Objection to Confirmation Filed by
Leslie E Puida of Goldbeck McCafferty and McKeever on behalf of
EMC Mortgage Corp. (RE: related document(s)13 ). (Puida, Leslie)
(Entered: 04/01/2005)

05/02/2005

R
[#Y]

Request to remove matter from hearing list ( Amended Proof of Claim
Filed) Filed by Leslie E Puida of Goldbeck McCafferty and
McKeever on behalf of EMC Mortgage Corp. (RE: related document
(8)13, 21 ). (Puida, Leslie) (Entered: 05/02/2005)

05/02/2005

24

Withdrawal of Objection to Claim of Fannie Mae ¢/0 EMC Mortgage
Corporation Filed by Robert Spielman on behalf of Kenneth B.
Ahearn (RE: related document(s)[12] ). (Spielman, Robert)
Addttional attachment(s)( Correct document per entry # 26) added on
5/6/2005 (PH). (Entered: 05/02/2005)

05/05/2005

25

Notice to Filing Party (Spielman, Robert): **Incorrect document
attached. Please docket a Corrective Entry
(missing/incorrect/incomplete attachment) and upload the correct
document . Entry contains Certificate of Service only. Please upload
the Withdrawal of Objection. **. (RE: related document(s)24 ). (PH)
{Entered: 05/05/2005)

05/05/2005

26

Corrective Entry: previous attachment omitted/incorrect/incomplete
Withdrawal of Objection Filed by Robert Spielman on behalf of
Kenneth B. Ahearn (RE: related document(s)24 ). (Spielman, Robert)
(Entered: 05/05/2005)

05/12/2005

27

Motion to Dismiss Case for material default and hearing notice to
parties. Filed by Trustee. Hearing scheduled for 6/16/2005 at 09:00
AM at 197 South Main Street, Courtroom 2, Max Rosenn US
Courthouse, Wilkes-Barre, PA. (dehart, IlI{cm), Charles) (Entered:
05/12/2005)

05/1272005

28

Election to Convert (Absolute Right) from Chapter 13 to Chapter 7.
Filing fee due in the amount of § 15.00 Filed by Robert Spielman on
behalf of Kenneth B. Ahearn (RE: related document(s)1 ). (Spielman,
Robert) (Entered: 05/12/2005)

05/12/2005

29

Amendment to Schedule T Filed by Robert Spielman on behalf of
Kenneth B. Ahearn (RE: related document(s)1 ). (Attachments: # 1
Certificate of Service) (Spielman, Robert) (Entered: 05/12/2005)

https://ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?104756722857601-L_82 0-1 7/18/2005
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05/12/2005

)
)

Page 5 of 6

Statement of Intentions Filed by Robert Spielman on behalf of
Kenneth B. Ahearn. (Attachments: # 1 Certificate of Service)
(Spielman, Robert) (Entered: 05/12/2005)

05/12/2005

Receipt of Election to Convert from Ch. 13 to Ch. 7 (Absolute Right)
(5:04-bk-52018-1T) [misc,absenv7] { 15.00) filing fee. Receipt
number 1030677, amount $ 15.00. (U.S. Treasury) (Entered:
05/12/2005)

05/13/2005

L
f—

Amendment to Schedules: Schedule F and Amended Matrix. Filing
fee due in the amount of $ 26.00 Filed by Robert Spielman on behalf
of Kenneth B. Ahearn (RE: related document(s)1 ). (Spielman,
Robert) (Entercd: 05/13/2005)

(5/13/2005

Receipt of Amendment to Schedules (Fee)(5:04-bk-52018-J1T)
[misc,amdsch] ( 26.00) filing fee. Receipt number 1030910, amount $
26.00. (U.S. Treasury) (Entered: 05/13/2005)

05/17/2005

Trustee Robert P. Sheils, Jr (Trustee) added to case.. (There is no
image or paper document associated with this entry.) Filed by United
States Trustee. (united states trustee(wp), ) (Entered: 05/17/2005)

05/17/2005

32

Motion for Relief from Stay with Concurrence Filed by Leslie E
Puida of Goldbeck McCafferty and McKeever on behalf of EMC
Mortgage Corp.. (Attachments: # 1 Proposed Order # 2 Movant
Payment History# 3 Certificate of Concurrence) (Puida, Leslie)
(Entered: 05/17/2005)

05/18/2005

Tentative Date for Meeting of Creditors. THIS IS SUBJECT TO
CHANGE. . 6/15/2005 at 09:00 AM. (GP) (Entered: 05/18/2005)

05/18/2005

Request to BNC - Meeting of Creditors . 341(a) meeting to be held on
©/15/2005 at 10:30 AM Courtroom #3, Max Rosenn US Courthouse,
197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA Last day to oppose
discharge or dischargeability is 8/14/2005 (GP) (Entered: 05/18/2005)

05/18/2005

34

Order Granting Motion For Relief From Stay (RE: related document
{s)32 ). (CB) (Entered: 05/18/2005)

05/20/2005

35

BNC Certificate of Mailing of 341 Meeting Notice (Chapter 7) (RE:
related document(s)33 ). Service Date 05/20/2005. (Admin.)
(Entered: 05/21/2005)

06/16/2005

https://ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?104756722857601-L,_82 0-1

36

Certification that 341 Meeting of Creditors Held (Ch. 7) on
06/15/2005. Trustee's Report of No Distribution: Trustee requests
discharge and certifies under FRBP 5009: the estate has been fully
administered; 1 have neither received nor distributed any non-exempt

7/18/2005
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property; [ have diligently inquired about the debtor(s) financial
affairs and location of estate property. The estate has no non-exempt
property to distribute. (There is no image or paper document
associated with this entry.). (sheils, Jr(jm), Robert) (Entered:

Page 6 of 6

06/16/2005)
06/17/2005 37 | Final Report Filed by Trustee. (dehart, II(ds), Charles) (Entered:
06/17/2005)
L PACER Service Center
| Transaction Receipt
07/18/2005 15:38:41
PACER . Client
Login: 120060 Code:
5:04-bk-52018-1JT Fil or Ent: Fil
Description: Docket ||Search Doc From: 0 Doc To: 69999999
eseripiion: Report  ||Criteria:  |Term: y Links: n Format:
HTMLfmt
]I;’:iilab.le 3 Cost: 0.24
ages:

https://ecl.pamb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.p1?104756722857601-L_82 0-1

7/18/2005



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: KENNETH B.
AHEARN CHAPTER 13
Debtor

EMC Mortgage CORP
Moving Party

vs. NO, 04-52018 JJT
KENNETH B. AHEARN
Debtor
CHARLES J. DEHART 111 11 U.S.C, Section 362
Trustee

ORDER

Upon consideration of the failure of Debtor and the Trustee to filc and Answer or otherwise plead, itis ORDERED
AND DECREED that:

The Automatic Stay of ull proceedings, as provided under Scction 362 of the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978 (The
Code) 11 11.5.C. Scction 362, is modified to allow EMC Mortgage CORP and its successor in title to procced with the
exccution process through, among other remedies but not limited ta Sheriffs Sale regarding the premises 2 York Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and a posscssory action if ncccssary.

John J. Thomas, Bankruptcy Juﬁ

(RPR)
Date:  May 18, 2005 This electronic order is signed and filed on the same date.




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

B AT [0y

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
EMC MORTGAGE CORP 2001-Cv-1152
DEFENDANT/S/

BONNIE AHEARN and KENNETH B. AHEARN

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, GORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
KENNETH B. AHEARN
ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
2 York Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR CTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

DATE
July 18, 2005

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN pieces, parcels and lots of land situate in the Town of
Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
o Wil

TRACT NG, 1 BEGINNING at a point on the north side of the public road leading from
Bloomsburg to Lightstreet and running thence along the north side of said road, South 37 degrees
West, 49.5 feet to a point by the side of said road; THENCL along land now or formerly of
ltorace H. Mauvst and C. E. Noss, North 39 degrees 15 minutes West, 134 feet 1o a corner:
THENCE North 67 degrecs 15 minutes Fast, 80 feet to a comner of an unnamed street: THENCE
along the east side of the unnamed street, South 22 degrees 45 minules East, 104.5 [eet to the
place of BEGINNING. it being Lot No. 3 in York's Addition to the Town of Bloomsburg as
surveyed by John T. Church, R.S., January 6, 1947, Upon which is crected a two story [rame
dwelling house and garape.

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin corner of Lot No. 3 described in Tract No. |
herein, said iron pin corner being on the west side of a public street leasing from Lightstreet
Road to the southern line of land now or formerly the Bloomsburg Country Club and being
known as York Road; THENCE North 22 degrees 45 minutes West, 40 feet along the line of said
York Road to another iron pin corner, said comner being 10 fect south of the comer of Lot No. 23
now or formerly ot Horacc . Maust and C. F. Noss; THENCE southwesterly a distance of 80
feet to another iron pin corner and maintaining the aforementioned 10 feet distance south [rom
said Lot No. 23; THENCE South a distance ot 40 feet to another iron pim corner of Lots Nos. 3
and 4; THENCE North 67 degrees 15 minutes East along the line of Lot No. 3 a distance of 80
feet to an iron pin comer, the place of BEGINNING. Being a portion of Lot No. 24 on plat or
survey by John t. Church, R.S., aforementioned.

BHING TTIE SAME PREMISES which Casper C. Plish, Jr., and Sarah A. Plish. by Deed dated
11/12/92 and recorded 11/13/92 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia
County in Deed Book 517 at Page 825, granted and conveyed unto Kenneth B. Ahearn and
Bonnie Ahearn, Deceased.

TAX PARCEL #: 05E-10-21



ALLTHOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN pieces. parcels and lots of land situate in the Town of
Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
o wit:

TRACT NO. 1:  BEGINNING at a point on the north side of the public road leading (rom
Bloomsburg to Lightstreet and running thence along the north side of said road. South 37 deprees
Wesl, 49.5 [eet to a point by the side of said road; THENCE along land now or formerly of
Horace ['l. Maust and C. E. Noss, North 39 degrees 15 minutes West, 134 feet to a comer;
THENCE North 67 degrees 15 minutes East, 80 feet to a corner ol an unnamed street; THENCE
along the cast side of the unnamed street, South 22 degrees 45 minutes East, 104.5 feet to the
place of BEGINNING. It being Lot No. 3 in York's Addition to the Town of Bloomsburg as
surveyed by John T. Church, R.S., January 6, 1947. Upon which is erected a two story [rame
dwelling house and garage.

IRACT NO. 2:  BEGINNING at an iron pin comer of Lot No. 3 described in Tract No. 1
herein, said iron pin corner being on the west side of a public street leasing from Lightstreet
Road to the southern line of fand now or formerly the Bloomsburg Country Club and being
known as York Road; THENCE Noketh 22 degrees 45 minutes West, 40 feet along the line of said
York Road to another iron pin corner, said corner being 10 feet south of the comner of Lot No. 23
now or formerly of Horace [T, Maust and C. E. Noss: THENCE southwesterly a distance of 8¢
[eet to another iron pin corner and maintaining (he aforementioned 10 fect distance south from
said Lot No. 23: THENCE South a distance of 40 feet to another iron pin corner of Lots Nos. 3
and 4; THENCE North 67 degrees 15 minutes Fast along the line of Lot No. 3 a distance of R0
feet 1o an iron pin corner, Lhe place of BEGINNING, Being a portion of Lot No. 24 on plat or
survey by John t. Church, R.S., aforementioned.

BEING THE SAME PRI:MISES which Casper C. Plish, Jr., and Sarah A. Plish, by Deed dated
F1/12/92 and recorded 11/13/92 in the Office of the Recorder ot Deeds in and for Columbsia
County in Deed Book 517 at Page 823, granted and conveyed unto Kenneth B, Ahearn and
Bonnie Ahearn, Deceased.

TAX PARCETL #: 05E-10-21



ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN pieces. parcels and lots of land situate in the Town of
Bloomsburg, County ot Cohumbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
1o wil:

TRACT NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point on the north side of the public road lcading from
Bloomsburg to Lightstreet and running thence along the north side of said road, South 37 degrees
West, 49.5 fcet to a point by the side of said road; THENCE along land now or formerly of
Horace T Maust and C, E. Noss, North 39 degrees 15 minutes West, 134 feet to a corner;
THENCE North 67 degrees 15 minutes Fast, 80 feet to a corner of an unnamed street; THENCE
along the east side of the unnamed street, South 22 degrees 45 minutes East, 104.5 feet to the
place of BEGINNING. It being Lot No. 3 in York’s Addition to the Town of Bloomsburg as
surveved by John T. Church. R.S., January 6, 1947. Upon which is erected a two story frame
dwelling house and garage.

TRACT NQ. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin corner of Lot No. 3 described in Tract No.
herein, said iron pin corner being on the west side of a public street leasing from Lightstreet
Road to the southern line of land now or formerly the Bloomsburg Country Club and being
known as York Road; THENCE North 22 degrees 45 minutes West, 40 feet along the line of said
York Road te another iron pin corner, said corner being 10 feet south of the corner of Lot No. 23
now or lformerly of Horace H. Maust and C. E. Noss: THENCE southwesterly a distance of 80
feet to another iron pin corner and maintaining the alorementioned 10 {eet distance south from
sald Lot No, 23; THENCE South a distance of 40 feet to another iron pin corner of 1.ots Nos. 3
and 4; THENCE North 67 degrees 15 minutes Hast along the line of Lot No. 3 a distance of 80
feet to an iron pin corner, the place of BEGINNING. Being a portion of Lot No. 24 on plat or
survey by John (. Church, R.S., aforementioned.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Casper C. Phish, Jr., and Sarah A. Plish, by Deed dated
11/12/92 and recorded 11/13/92 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia
County in Deed Book 517 at Page 825, granted and conveved unto Kenneth B. Ahearn and
Bonnie Ahearn, Deceased.

TAX PARCEL #: 05E-10-21



ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN picces, parcels and lots of land situate in the Town of
Bioomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as tollows,
10 wit:

TRACT NO. 1t BEGINNING at a point on the north side of the public read leading from
Bloomsburg to Lightstreet and running thence along the north side of said road, South 37 degrees
West, 49,5 feet to a point by the side of said road; THENCE along land now or formerly of
Horace H. Maust and C. E. Noss, North 39 degrees 15 minutes West, 134 feet to a corner;
THENCE North 67 degrees 15 minufes East, 80 feet to a corner of an unnamed street; THENCE
along the east side of the unnamed street, South 22 degrees 45 minutes East, 104.5 feet to the
place of BEGINNING. It being Lot No. 3 in York’s Addition to the Town of Bloomsburg as
surveyed by John 1. Church, R.S., Janvary 6. 1947, Upon which is crected a two story frame
dwelling house and garage.

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at an ron pin corner of Lot No. 3 described in Tract No., ]
herein, said iron pin cormer being on the west side of a public street Ieasing from Lightstreet
Road to the southern line of land now or formerly the Bloomsburg Country Club and being
known as York Road; THENCE North 22 degrees 45 minutes West, 40 tect along the line of said
York Road to another iron pin corner. said corner being 10 feet south of the corner of Lot No. 23
now or formerly of Horace H. Maust and C. E. Noss; THENCE southwesterly a distance of 80
feel to another 1ron pin corner and maintaining the aforementioned 10 feet distance south from
said Lot No, 23; THENCE South a distance 0f 40 fect to another iron pin corner of Lots Nos. 3
and 4; THENCE North 67 degrees 15 minutes FEast along the Iine of 1.ot No. 3 a distance of 80
feet to an iron pin corner, the place of BEGINNING. Being a portion of Lot No. 24 on plat or
survey by John t. Church. R.S., aforementioned.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Casper C. Plish, Jr., and Sarah A. Plish, by Decd dated
11/12/92 and recorded 11/13/92 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia
County in Decd Book 317 at Page 825, granted and conveyed unto Kenneth B. Ahearn and
Bonnie Ahearn. Deceased.

TAX PARCEL #: 05E-10-21



ALLTTIOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN pieces, parcels and lots of 1and situale in the Town of
Bloomsburg, County of Cohimbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows,
ta Wit

IRACT NO. 1:  BEGINNING at a point on the north side of the public road leading from
Bloomsburg to Lightstreet and running thence along the north side of said road. South 37 degrees
West, 49.5 feet to a point by the side of said road: THENCE along land now or formerly of
Itorace H. Maust and C. 4. Noss, North 39 degrees 15 minutes West, 134 feet to a corner:
THENCE North 67 degrees 15 minutes East, 80 feet 1o a corner of an unnamed street; THENCE
afong the east side of the unnamed street, South 22 degrees 45 minutes Fast, 104.5 fect to the
place of BEGINNING. It being Lot No. 3 in York's Addition to the Town of Bloomshurg as
surveyed by John T. Church, R.S., January 6, 1947. Upon which is erecled a two story frame
dwelling house and garage.

TRACT NO. 2:  BEGINNING at an iron pin corner of Lot No. 3 described in Tract No. |
herein. said 1ron pin corner being on the west side of a public street lcasing from Lightstreet
Road to the southern line of land now or formerly the Bloomsburg Country Club and being
known as York Road; THIENCE North 22 degrees 45 minutes West, 40 feet along the line of said
York Road to another iron pin corner, said corner being 10 feet south of the comer of Lot No. 23
now or tormerly of Horace H. Maust and C. E. Noss: THENCE southwesterly a distance of 80
feet to another iron pin corner and maintaining the aforementioned 10 feet distance south from
sand Lot No.  23; THENCIE South a distance of 40 {eet to another iron pin corner of Lots Nos. 3
and 4; THENCE North 67 degrees 15 minutes East along the line of Lot No. 3 a distance of 80
feet Lo an iron pin corne, the place of BEGINNING. Being a portion of Lot No. 24 on plat or
survey by John t. Church. R.S., aforementioned.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Casper C. Plish. Jr., and Sarah A. Plish. by Deed dated
11/12/92 and recorded 11/13/92 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia
County in Deed Book 517 at Page 825, granted and conveyed unto Kenneth B. Ahearn and
Bonnie Ahearn, Deceased.

TAX PARCEL #: 05E-10-21
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